HIGH TEMPERATURE CERAMIC CAPACITORS
150°C • 175°C • 200°C • 225°C • 250°C • 500°C
U.S. Manufacturer of High-Rel Ceramic Capacitors Since 1980
PRESIDIO COMPONENTS
SURFACE MOUNT CHIPS
SMPS STACKED
RADIAL LEADED
CATALOG 3500

per
Stack
HOW TO ORDER HIGH VOLTAGE HTS STACKS
TOLERANCE CODE
F = ± 1% ≥ 10pF
G = ± 2% ≥ 10pF
J = ± 5% ≥ 10pF
NPQ*
NPO
ONLY
K = ± 10%
L = -10% / +20%
M = ± 20%
Z = +80% / -20%
P = +100%/ -0%
ALL
( F )
DESIGN-IN
CODE
See
Page 15
** WVDC = Working Voltage Direct Current
* Contact factory regarding
nPQ dielectric, additional
case sizes, or optimized
shapes.
( F )
7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 USA • Tel: +1-858-578-9390 • Fax: +1-858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • info@presidiocomponents.com 13
Size l (Max.) W (Max.) T (Max.) lS (±.032) lD (±.002)
RT1814 0.300 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.025
RT1824 0.300 0.300 0.200 0.200 0.025
RT2225 0.350 0.300 0.200 0.250 0.025
RT2824 0.400 0.300 0.200 0.300 0.025
RT3933 0.500 0.400 0.200 0.400 0.025
RT4844 0.600 0.500 0.200 0.500 0.025
RT5854 0.700 0.600 0.200 0.600 0.025
RT6864 0.800 0.700 0.200 0.700 0.025
RT9650 1.100 0.600 0.200 0.980 0.025
RT13565 1.450 0.720 0.200 1.375 0.025
WVDC** 25V 50V 100V 200V 500V 1000V
Size X7R nPO X7R nPO X7R nPO XHT nPO XHT nPO XHT nPO
RT1814 .47 .022 .33 .018 .22 .012 .10 .0075 .075 .0035 .012 .0010
RT1824 .82 .045 .25 .033 .50 .024 .20 .014 .15 .0068 .024 .0020
RT2225 1.2 .056 1.0 .047 .60 .033 .25 .020 .20 .0090 .032 .0027
RT2824 1.5 .070 1.2 .056 .85 .040 .33 .022 .25 .011 .040 .0036
RT3933 2.7 .16 2.5 .12 1.5 .085 .60 .050 .50 .024 .080 .0075
RT4844 5.0 .18 4.0 .20 2.0 .14 1.2 .082 .82 .039 .16 .014
RT5854 7.8 .27 6.8 .30 4.5 .21 1.8 .12 1.2 .060 .25 .022
RT6864 12 .60 9.5 .44 6.0 .31 2.5 .18 1.8 .085 .35 .030
RT9650 15 .68 10 .47 6.8 .34 2.7 .20 2.0 .095 .39 .033
RT13565 – – – – – – 4.7 .36 3.9 .17 .70 .060
RT 804 K 2 2001814
DIELECTRIC
NPQ*
NPO
NHT
XHT
X7R
XHT B
VOLTAGE CODE
1 =  25 VDC
2 = 50 VDC
3 = 100 VDC
4 =  200 VDC
5 =  300 VDC
6 =  500 VDC
9 = 1000 VDC
**
CASE
Molded Box
(Encapsulated)
B = Up to 220°C